Race Date

2018 Boiler Up XC Invitational

September 16, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - Indiana University
Team Score (places):25

1 7050
2 7055
3 7045
4 7052
5 7042
6 7058
7 7057
8 7040
9 7059
10 7051
11 7046
12 7056
13 7047
14 7053
15 7054
16 7048
17 7041
18 7060
19 7049

Collin Huber
Jared Reckard
Cameron Clements
Zac Leinheiser
Nicholas Bergen
Nick Tonne

Abel Spalding
Jeremy Ambrosio
Caydon Traino
Andrew Jankowski
Cole Easterday
Geno Regoli

Alec Embry

Tyler Nugen
Deven Ramsey
Drew Falkner
Trevor Bell

Edwin Zen

John Floros

Team - Purdue University
Team Score (places):30

1 5348
2 3695
3 5347
4 7095
5 5324
6 5303
7 5309
8 3569
9 5337
10 5301
11 5345
12 5317
13 5306
14 5349
15 7097
16 5319
17 5332
18 7096

Conner Sandt
Matthew Sraders
Max Runningen
Brett Brady

Alex Johnson
Ethan Edwards
David Golder
Nate Veldt
Siddharth Nathella
David Czerwonky
Nathan Reed
Thomas Hembree
Patrick Foster
Mark Satterly
Paul Burka
Michael Howell
Paul McDonald
Alex Burck
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Final Team Results

Men

Men's Race

Overall
Place
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Cumulative
Place

Time

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 27:46.4

12
18
25

(39)

(55)

27:09.8
27:43.2
27:49.5
28:03.6
28:05.7
28:44.7
29:48.8
30:03.2
30:06.2
30:14.5
30:39.3
31:35.5
32:21.6
32:26.5
32:57.2
33:32.8
33:37.5
34:35.1
35:58.1

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 27:49.5

11
20
30

(41)

(53)

26:57.5
27:07.5
28:19.7
28:20.5
28:22.3
28:25.7
28:27.3
28:37.7
28:47.2
29:22.7
29:28.5
29:36.4
29:41.8
29:42.8
29:44.4
29:52.9
29:56.4
30:01.2

27:09.8 0:00.0

54:53.0 0:334
1.22:42.6 0:39.7
1:50:46.2 0:53.8
2:18:51.9 0:55.9
2:47:36.7 1:34.9
3:17:25.5 2:39.0
3:47:28.8 2:53.4
4:17:35.1 2:56.4
4:47:49.6 3:04.7
5:18:29.0 3:29.5
5:50:04.5 4:25.7
6:22:26.1 5:11.7
6:54:52.7 5:16.7
7:27:49.9 5:47.4
8:01:22.7 6:23.0
8:35:00.3 6:27.7
9:09:35.5 7:25.3
9:45:33.7 8:48.3

26:57.5 0:00.0

54.:05.0 0:10.0
1:22:24.8 1.22.1
1:50:45.3 1:23.0
2:19:07.6 1:24.7
2:47:33.3 1:28.1
3:16:00.7 1:29.8
3:44:38.4 1:40.1
4:13:25.6 1:49.7
4:42:48.4 2:25.2
5:12:16.9 2:31.0
5:41:53.4 2:38.9
6:11:35.2 2:44.2
6:41:18.0 2:45.3
7:11:02.5 2:46.9
7:40:55.4 2:55.4
8:10:51.9 2:58.9
8:40:53.1 3:03.6

09/16/2018 12:52:52



Race Date
September 16, 2018

Bib No

2018 Boiler Up XC Invitational

Name

Team - Purdue University
Team Score (places):30

19
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28
29
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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52
53
54
55
56

7091
7093
7089
7092
5305
7100
5307
5327
5343
5322
3570
5336
5310
7094
5323
5314
5308
5350
7098
3572
5326
7090
5328
5325
5333
5335
7099
5311
5340
5334
5346
5338
5330
5312
5329
5339
5331
3571

Tyler Azbell
Jason Barahona
Jack Adair
Charles Balkcom
Michael Fiore
Ryan Craker
Grant Geyer
Abel Kiser
Andrew Purdy
Jack Jaeger
Jake West
Andrew Moriarty
Matthew Graber
Noah Blaustein
Andrew Johnson
Michael Harman
Ethan Glaser
Sota Shishikura
Luke Cheng

Joe Younkin
Jack Kinsel
Colton Anderson
Samuel Klarquist
Aneesh Khilani
Brian McMahon
Bill Morgan

Sam Conkle
Marcus Gunyon
Pat Pesa

Nate Mingus
Kyle Rice
Connor O'Day
James Malloy
Daniel Hagedorn
Sean Kurtock
Owen Ouellette
Walter Manuel
Austin Williams
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Final Team Results

Men

Men's Race

Overall
Place

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 27:49.5
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30:04.5
30:17.5
30:35.6
30:55.8
31:03.7
31:24.5
31:41.5
31:53.8
32:03.7
32:07.8
32:16.6
32:25.2
32:32.2
32:36.7
32:49.7
32:49.8
33:03.5
33:09.1
33:23.2
33:57.6
34:11.5
34:43.8
34:44.3
34:55.7
34:56.5
35:01.7
35:03.2
35:32.3
35:45.5
36:12.8
36:19.5
36:36.8
37:20.7
37:38.2
38:17.8
39:15.3
39:32.9
41:12.2

9:10:57.6 3:06.9

9:41:15.2 3:20.0
10:11:50.8 3:38.1
10:42:46.7 3:58.3
11:13:50.4 4:06.2
11:45:15.0 4:27.0
12:16:56.5 4:44.0
12:48:50.4 4:56.2
13:20:54.1 5:06.2
13:53:01.9 5:10.3
14:25:18.6 5:19.1
14:57:43.8 5:27.7
15:30:16.1 5:34.7
16:02:52.8 5:39.2
16:35:42.5 5:52.1
17.08:32.4 5:52.3
17:41:35.9 6:06.0
18:14:45.1 6:11.6
18:48:08.4 6:25.7
19:22:06.0 7:00.1
19:56:17.6 7:14.0
20:31:01.4 7:46.3
21:05:45.8 7:46.8
21:40:41.5 7:58.2
22:15:38.1 7:59.0
22:50:39.8 8:04.2
23:25:43.1 8:05.7
24:01:15.5 8:34.8
24:37:01.0 8:48.0
25:13:13.8 9:15.2
25:49:33.4 9:22.0
26:26:10.2 9:39.3
27:03:31.0 10:23.2
27:41:09.2 10:40.7
28:19:27.0 11:20.2
28:58:42.3 12:17.7
29:38:15.3 12:35.4
30:19:27.5 14:14.7

09/16/2018 12:52:53



2018 Boiler Up XC Invitational

Race Date
September 16, 2018 Final Team Results
Men
Men's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - University of Notre Dame Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):88 Average Time: 30:17.6
1 3686 RobertBartsch 13 13 28:35.8 28:35.8 0:00.0
2 3691 Parker McDowell 15 28 28:49.3 57:25.1 0:13.5
3 3694 Ezekiel Wigutow 19 47 30:22.1  1:27:47.2 1:46.3
4 3690 Connor Evans 20 67 31:46.5 1:59:33.8 3:10.7
5 3688 Patrick Brady 21 88 31:545  2:31:28.3 3:18.7
6 3693 Kendrick Peterson (23) (111) 32:26.5 3:03:54.9 3:50.7
7 3689 Andrew Copp (24) (135) 32:28.5 3:36:23.4 3:52.7
8 3692 Stephen Meisenbacher More Than 7 32:40.5 4:09:04.0 4:04.7
Team - Ball State University Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):108 Average Time: 31:53.9
1 7021 Christopher Meyer 17 17 30:04.6 30:04.6 0:00.0
2 7016 Curtis Cornell 18 35 30:05.3 1.00:09.9 0:00.6
3 7017 Zack DeSimone 22 57 32:11.3 1.32:21.2 2:06.6
4 7022 Chandler Neal 25 82 32:59.7 2:05:21.0 2:55.1
5 7019 Donovan Hankins 26 108 34:08.8  2:39:29.8 4:04.1
6 7015 John Brown 27) (135) 34:21.8 3:13:51.6 4:17.1
7 7018 Nick Ensinger (28) (163) 35:13.2  3:49:04.9 5:08.6
8 7023 Brent Trauner More Than 7 37:07.9 4:26:12.8 7:03.3
9 7020 Kevin Hook More Than 7 46:14.5 5:12:27.4 16:09.9
Team - University of Louisville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3573 Zak Collins Less Than 5 35:11.5 35:11.5 0:00.0
2 3575 Spencer Sherlock Less Than 5 36:17.7  1:11:29.3 1:06.1
3 3574 Dennis Dumont Less Than 5 36:46.8  1:48:16.1 1:35.2
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