### Final Team Results

## Men Men's Race

	Bib No	o Name	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>
т		Indiana University		Finish Position			
				i iiiioii i ooitie		ao Timo: 27	16.1
	ream.	Score (places):25			Avera	ge Time: 27:	46.4
1	7050	Collin Huber	3	3	27:09.8	27:09.8	0:00.0
2	7055	Jared Reckard	4	7	27:43.2	54:53.0	0:33.4
3	7045	Cameron Clements	5	12	27:49.5	1:22:42.6	0:39.7
4	7052	Zac Leinheiser	6	18	28:03.6	1:50:46.2	0:53.8
5	7042	Nicholas Bergen	7	25	28:05.7	2:18:51.9	0:55.9
6	7058	Nick Tonne	(14)	(39)	28:44.7	2:47:36.7	1:34.9
7	7057	Abel Spalding	(16)	(55)	29:48.8	3:17:25.5	2:39.0
8	7040	Jeremy Ambrosio	More Than	7	30:03.2	3:47:28.8	2:53.4
9	7059	Caydon Traino	More Than	7	30:06.2	4:17:35.1	2:56.4
10	7051	Andrew Jankowski	More Than	7	30:14.5	4:47:49.6	3:04.7
11	7046	Cole Easterday	More Than	7	30:39.3	5:18:29.0	3:29.5
12	7056	Geno Regoli	More Than	7	31:35.5	5:50:04.5	4:25.7
13	7047	Alec Embry	More Than	7	32:21.6	6:22:26.1	5:11.7
14	7053	Tyler Nugen	More Than	7	32:26.5	6:54:52.7	5:16.7
15	7054	Deven Ramsey	More Than	7	32:57.2	7:27:49.9	5:47.4
16	7048	Drew Falkner	More Than	7	33:32.8	8:01:22.7	6:23.0
17	7041	Trevor Bell	More Than	7	33:37.5	8:35:00.3	6:27.7
18	7060	Edwin Zen	More Than	7	34:35.1	9:09:35.5	7:25.3
19	7049	John Floros	More Than	7	35:58.1	9:45:33.7	8:48.3
Team - Purdue University			Finish Position	n - 2			
	Team	Score (places):30			Avera	ge Time: 27:	49.5
1	5348	Conner Sandt	1	1	26:57.5	26:57.5	0:00.0
2	3695	Matthew Sraders	2	3	27:07.5	54:05.0	0:10.0
3	5347	Max Runningen	8	11	28:19.7	1:22:24.8	1:22.1
4	7095	Brett Brady	9	20	28:20.5	1:50:45.3	1:23.0
5	5324	Alex Johnson	10	30	28:22.3	2:19:07.6	1:24.7
6	5303	Ethan Edwards	(11)	(41)	28:25.7	2:47:33.3	1:28.1
7	5309	David Golder	(12)	(53)	28:27.3	3:16:00.7	1:29.8
8	3569	Nate Veldt	More Than	7	28:37.7	3:44:38.4	1:40.1
9	5337	Siddharth Nathella	More Than	7	28:47.2	4:13:25.6	1:49.7
10	5301	David Czerwonky	More Than	7	29:22.7	4:42:48.4	2:25.2
11	5345	Nathan Reed	More Than	7	29:28.5	5:12:16.9	2:31.0
12	5317	Thomas Hembree	More Than	7	29:36.4	5:41:53.4	2:38.9
13	5306	Patrick Foster	More Than	7	29:41.8	6:11:35.2	2:44.2
14	5349	Mark Satterly	More Than	7	29:42.8	6:41:18.0	2:45.3
15	7097	Paul Burka	More Than	7	29:44.4	7:11:02.5	2:46.9
16	5319	Michael Howell	More Than	7	29:52.9	7:40:55.4	2:55.4
17	5332	Paul McDonald	More Than		29:56.4	8:10:51.9	2:58.9
18	7096	Alex Burck	More Than	7	30:01.2	8:40:53.1	3:03.6
Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com			1			09/16/2018	3 12:52:52

# 2018 Boiler Up XC Invitational

### Final Team Results

#### Men

#### Men's Race

	Bib No	o <u>Name</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>	
Т	eam -	Purdue University	Finish Position - 2					
Team Score (places):30			Average Time: 27:49.5					
19	7091	Tyler Azbell	More Than	7	30:04.5	9:10:57.6	3:06.9	
20	7093	Jason Barahona	More Than	7	30:17.5	9:41:15.2	3:20.0	
21	7089	Jack Adair	More Than	7	30:35.6	10:11:50.8	3:38.1	
22	7092	Charles Balkcom	More Than	7	30:55.8	10:42:46.7	3:58.3	
23	5305	Michael Fiore	More Than	7	31:03.7	11:13:50.4	4:06.2	
24	7100	Ryan Craker	More Than	7	31:24.5	11:45:15.0	4:27.0	
25	5307	Grant Geyer	More Than	7	31:41.5	12:16:56.5	4:44.0	
26	5327	Abel Kiser	More Than	7	31:53.8	12:48:50.4	4:56.2	
27	5343	Andrew Purdy	More Than	7	32:03.7	13:20:54.1	5:06.2	
28	5322	Jack Jaeger	More Than	7	32:07.8	13:53:01.9	5:10.3	
29	3570	Jake West	More Than	7	32:16.6	14:25:18.6	5:19.1	
30	5336	Andrew Moriarty	More Than	7	32:25.2	14:57:43.8	5:27.7	
31	5310	Matthew Graber	More Than	7	32:32.2	15:30:16.1	5:34.7	
32	7094	Noah Blaustein	More Than	7	32:36.7	16:02:52.8	5:39.2	
33	5323	Andrew Johnson	More Than	7	32:49.7	16:35:42.5	5:52.1	
34	5314	Michael Harman	More Than	7	32:49.8	17:08:32.4	5:52.3	
35	5308	Ethan Glaser	More Than	7	33:03.5	17:41:35.9	6:06.0	
36	5350	Sota Shishikura	More Than	7	33:09.1	18:14:45.1	6:11.6	
37	7098	Luke Cheng	More Than	7	33:23.2	18:48:08.4	6:25.7	
38	3572	Joe Younkin	More Than	7	33:57.6	19:22:06.0	7:00.1	
39	5326	Jack Kinsel	More Than	7	34:11.5	19:56:17.6	7:14.0	
40	7090	Colton Anderson	More Than	7	34:43.8	20:31:01.4	7:46.3	
41	5328	Samuel Klarquist	More Than	7	34:44.3	21:05:45.8	7:46.8	
42	5325	Aneesh Khilani	More Than	7	34:55.7	21:40:41.5	7:58.2	
43	5333	Brian McMahon	More Than	7	34:56.5	22:15:38.1	7:59.0	
44	5335	Bill Morgan	More Than	7	35:01.7	22:50:39.8	8:04.2	
45	7099	Sam Conkle	More Than	7	35:03.2	23:25:43.1	8:05.7	
46	5311	Marcus Gunyon	More Than	7	35:32.3	24:01:15.5	8:34.8	
47	5340	Pat Pesa	More Than		35:45.5	24:37:01.0	8:48.0	
48	5334	Nate Mingus	More Than		36:12.8	25:13:13.8	9:15.2	
49	5346	Kyle Rice	More Than		36:19.5	25:49:33.4	9:22.0	
50	5338	Connor O'Day	More Than		36:36.8	26:26:10.2	9:39.3	
51	5330	James Malloy	More Than		37:20.7	27:03:31.0	10:23.2	
52	5312	Daniel Hagedorn	More Than		37:38.2	27:41:09.2	10:40.7	
53	5329	Sean Kurtock	More Than		38:17.8	28:19:27.0	11:20.2	
54	5339	Owen Ouellette	More Than		39:15.3	28:58:42.3	12:17.7	
55	5331	Walter Manuel	More Than		39:32.9	29:38:15.3	12:35.4	
56	3571	Austin Williams	More Than		41:12.2	30:19:27.5	14:14.7	
50	007.		o.o man	•		55.15.27.16		

# 2018 Boiler Up XC Invitational

### Final Team Results

#### Men

#### Men's Race

	Bib No	<u>o Name</u>	Overall <u>Place</u>	Cumulative <u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cumulative <u>Time</u>	Time <u>Back</u>
Team - University of Notre Dame			Finish Position - 3				
Team Score (places):88					Avera	ge Time: 30	:17.6
1	3686	Robert Bartsch	13	13	28:35.8	28:35.8	0:00.0
2	3691	Parker McDowell	15	28	28:49.3	57:25.1	0:13.5
3	3694	Ezekiel Wigutow	19	47	30:22.1	1:27:47.2	1:46.3
4	3690	Connor Evans	20	67	31:46.5	1:59:33.8	3:10.7
5	3688	Patrick Brady	21	88	31:54.5	2:31:28.3	3:18.7
6	3693	Kendrick Peterson	(23)	(111)	32:26.5	3:03:54.9	3:50.7
7	3689	Andrew Copp	(24)	(135)	32:28.5	3:36:23.4	3:52.7
8	3692	Stephen Meisenbacher	More Than 7		32:40.5	4:09:04.0	4:04.7
Team - Ball State University		Finish Position - 4					
Team Score (places):108			Average Time: 31:53.9				
1	7021	Christopher Meyer	17	17	30:04.6	30:04.6	0:00.0
2	7016	Curtis Cornell	18	35	30:05.3	1:00:09.9	0:00.6
3	7017	Zack DeSimone	22	57	32:11.3	1:32:21.2	2:06.6
4	7022	Chandler Neal	25	82	32:59.7	2:05:21.0	2:55.1
5	7019	Donovan Hankins	26	108	34:08.8	2:39:29.8	4:04.1
6	7015	John Brown	(27)	(135)	34:21.8	3:13:51.6	4:17.1
7	7018	Nick Ensinger	(28)	(163)	35:13.2	3:49:04.9	5:08.6
8	7023	Brent Trauner	More Than 7		37:07.9	4:26:12.8	7:03.3
9	7020	Kevin Hook	More Than 7		46:14.5	5:12:27.4	16:09.9
Team - University of Louisville		Finish Position - Inc.					
Team Score (places):Inc.			Average Time:				
1	3573	Zak Collins	Less Than 5		35:11.5	35:11.5	0:00.0
2	3575	Spencer Sherlock	Less Than 5		36:17.7	1:11:29.3	1:06.1
3	3574	Dennis Dumont	Less Than 5		36:46.8	1:48:16.1	1:35.2